AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71 HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022, 6:30 P.M. POSTED: MONDAY, MAY 16, 2022, 5:00 P.M.

Call to Order:

Invocation:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Roll Call:

Approval of Agenda:

Address the Board of Aldermen: Jimmy Silvio

Public Comments of Agenda Items only:

Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members

Approval of Minutes: Regular Session- April 21, 2022

Approval of Financials: April 2022

- 1. Vote: Resolution No. 7 of 2022 Title: A RESOLUTION TO RESCIND RESOLUTION NO. 8 OF 2020 COMMITTING TO AN EIGHT INCH WATER LINE BEING RAN TO THE ROCKIN R TRUCK STOP
- Vote: Resolution No. 8 of 2022 Title: A RESOLUTION OUTLINING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AUTHORIZING EDGEMONT HOLDINGS, LLC TO CONNECT TO THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON WATER DEPARTMENT WATER LINE
- 3. Vote: Resolution No. 9 of 2022 Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR KIM JAYNES TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE LOUISIANA GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (22/23) FOR FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$25,000.00
- Vote: Resolution No. 10 of 2022 Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR KIM JAYNES TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE COMMUNITY WATER ENRICHMENT FUND PROGRAM (22/23) FOR FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$25,000.00
- 5. Vote: Ordinance No. 2 of 2022 Title: AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT RULES AND REGULATIONS UNDER CHAPTER 7, TO PROVIDE FOR ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL; AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF SAME

Public Comments:

Adjourn:

Mayor Kim Jaynes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN FOR DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT MAYOR ELECT JAYNES AT 318/401-2265, DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE NEEDED